504110162 11/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156831

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|--|--|------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | Name | | | Execution | Date | |
| ACCENTURE GLOBAL | SERVIC | ES LIN | IMITED | | | 11/10/2016 | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | .TA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | ACCE | NTURE | E GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMI | ΓED | | | | |
| Street Address: | 3 GRA | ND CA | NAL PLAZA | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | GRAN | D CAN | AL STREET UPPER | | | | | |
| City: | DUBLI | N | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | IRELA | ND | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 4 | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | | | | | | |
| | | 15212 | Number 2285 | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 15212 | | | | | | |
| Application Number: | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | e sent to | (312)3 o the e d; if th | 2285 321-4299 -mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be | | | | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: | e sent to | (312)3 o the e d; if th 312-32 | 2285 321-4299 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 21-4200 | sent | via US I | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | e sent to | (312)3 o the e d; if th 312-32 syipp@ | 2285 321-4299 -<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 21-4200 @brinksgilson.com, usassignn | <i>sent</i> | <i>via US I</i> @brinksg | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | e sent to | (312)3 o the e d; if tha 312-32 syipp@ BRINF | 2285 321-4299 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 21-4200 | <i>sent</i> | <i>via US I</i> @brinksg | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: | e sent to | (312)3 o the e d; if th 312-32 syipp@ BRINF NBC 1 | 2285 321-4299 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 21-4200 @brinksgilson.com, usassignn <s &="" -="" ed="" gilson="" lione="" ma<="" td=""><td><i>sent</i></td><td><i>via US I</i> @brinksg</td><td>Nail.</td><td>nt</td></s> | <i>sent</i> | <i>via US I</i> @brinksg | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to | (312)3 o the e d; if tha 312-32 syipp@ BRINF NBC 1 455 N | 2285 321-4299 -mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 21-4200 @brinksgilson.com, usassignn <s &="" -="" ed="" gilson="" lione="" ma<br="">FOWER - SUITE 3600</s> | <i>sent</i> | <i>via US I</i> @brinksg | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | e sent to provideo | (312)3 o the e d; if th 312-32 syipp@ BRINH NBC 1 455 N CHICA | 2285 321-4299 <i>i-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 21-4200 @brinksgilson.com, usassignn (S GILSON & LIONE - ED MA FOWER - SUITE 3600 . CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE | <i>sent</i> | <i>via US I</i> @brinksg | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | e sent to provideo | (312)3 o the e d; if th 312-32 syipp@ BRINF NBC 1 455 N CHIC | 2285 321-4299 <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 21-4200 Øbrinksgilson.com, usassignn (S GILSON & LIONE - ED MA FOWER - SUITE 3600 . CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE AGO, ILLINOIS 60611 | <i>sent</i> | <i>via US I</i> @brinksg | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: | e sent to provideo | (312)3 o the e d; if tha 312-32 syipp@ BRINF NBC 1 455 N CHICA | 2285 321-4299 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 21-4200 @brinksgilson.com, usassignn <s &="" -="" ed="" gilson="" lione="" ma<br="">FOWER - SUITE 3600 . CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE AGO, ILLINOIS 60611 15718-72</s> | <i>sent</i> | <i>via US I</i> @brinksg | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | e sent to provideo | (312)3 o the e d; if tha 312-32 syipp@ BRINF NBC 1 455 N CHICA | 2285 321-4299 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 21-4200 @brinksgilson.com, usassignn (S GILSON & LIONE - ED MA FOWER - SUITE 3600 . CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE AGO, ILLINOIS 60611 15718-72 ED MACHADO | <i>sent</i> | <i>via US I</i> @brinksg | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | e sent to provideo | (312)3 o the e d; if tha 312-32 syipp@ BRINF NBC 1 455 N CHICA | 2285 321-4299 <i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 21-4200 ©brinksgilson.com, usassignn (S GILSON & LIONE - ED MA FOWER - SUITE 3600 . CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE AGO, ILLINOIS 60611 15718-72 ED MACHADO /Ed Machado/ | <i>sent</i> | <i>via US I</i> @brinksg | Nail. | nt | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3 purce=2-15718-72-Interc | e sent to provided JMBER: | (312)3 o the e d; if th 312-32 syipp@ BRINH NBC 1 455 N CHICA | 2285 321-4299 <i>mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 21-4200 ©brinksgilson.com, usassignn (S GILSON & LIONE - ED MA FOWER - SUITE 3600 . CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE AGO, ILLINOIS 60611 15718-72 ED MACHADO /Ed Machado/ | sent nents(ACHA | via US I | <i>flail.</i> ilson.com | ge1.t | |

source=2-15718-72-IntercompanyAssignment-AGSL_To_Accenture_Global_Solutions_Limited#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED, a company incorporated in Ireland under registration number 285869 and having its registered office at 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland, is the registered owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions and discoveries (including invention disclosures) (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTIONS") which are the subject matter of certain patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS"); and

WHEREAS, ACCENTURE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED, a company incorporated in Ireland under registration number 554978 and having its registered office at 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Grand Canal Street Upper, Dublin 4, Ireland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest of ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED in and to the INVENTIONS and the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration including €1 paid by ACCENTURE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED to ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ACCENTURE GLOBAL

SERVICES LIMITED does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ACCENTURE

GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED, its successors and assignees, its entire right, title

and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and the PATENTS AND PATENT

APPLICATIONS, including any right to claim priority; any continuation, continuation-

in-part, divisional, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and other related

applications thereto which have been or may be filed anywhere in the world; and the right

to sue for past infringement thereof, whenever assigned.

ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED HEREBY AUTHORIZES

ACCENTURE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED to insert, in the attached Schedule,

the filing date and application number of any application if the filing date and application number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

1

ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as ACCENTURE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment by ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED.

This Assignment and any non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with this Assignment shall be governed by, and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Ireland.

2

GIVEN under the common seal of ACCENTURE GLOBAL Name: SERVICES LIMITED and DELIVERED as a DEED Date:

Name: Matthew B. Weinstein

Date: 10 Nov 2016

GIVEN under the common seal of ACCENTURE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED and DELIVERED as a DEED

Å0.

Date: 04 November

2016

Name: Dermot Roche

PATENT REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0010

Initials

SCHEDULE

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

| | Country | Application no. | Date | Publication | Date | Title | |
|---------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|-------------|---------|---|-----------------------|
| | | | filed | no. | granted | | |
| | India | 3678/CHE/2015 | 7/17/2015 | | | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DECOMMISSINING | - |
| | | | | | | A PRODUCTION SYSTEM | |
| | India | 3678/CHE/2015 | 7/18/2016 | | | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DECOMMISSINING | |
| · · · · · · · | | | | | | A PRODUCTION SYSTEM | · · · · |
| <u> </u> | Australia | 2016206215 | 7/18/2016 | | | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTELLIGENT | |
| | | | | | · · · | CLOUD PLANNING AND DECOMMISSIONING | • • • |
| | Canada | 2936397 | 7/18/2016 | | | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTELLIGENT CLOUD PLANNING AND | |
| | China | 201610567108.8 | 7/18/2016 | | | DECOMMISSIONING METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTELLIGENT CLOUD PLANNING AND | |
| | | | | | | DECOMMISSIONING | |
| | Japan | 2016-141100 | 7/19/2016 | | | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTELLIGENT CLOUD PLANNING AND | |
| | | | | | | DECOMMISSIONING | |
| | United | 15/212,285 | 7/17/2016 | | | METHOD AND SYSTEM | · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | States | | | | | FOR INTELLIGENT CLOUD PLANNING AND DECOMMISSIONING | |
| | Europe | 16179933.3 | 7/18/2016 | | | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTELLIGENT | |
| | | | | | | CLOUD PLANNING AND DECOMMISSIONING | |

PATENT REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0011

Initial

۰.

RECORDED: 11/23/2016